Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
Gary A. Zets	11/19/2008	
Bruce J.P. Mortimer	11/19/2008	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Engineering Acoustics, Inc.	
Street Address:	406 Live Oaks Boulevard	
City:	Casselberry	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	32707	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12274065

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (866)947-0709

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202-585-8000

Email: kmikos@nixonpeabody.com
Correspondent Name: NIXON PEABODY, LLP
Address Line 1: 401 9TH STREET, NW

Address Line 2: SUITE 900

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20004-2128

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 050872-004000

NAME OF SUBMITTER: David L. May

Total Attachments: 2

500709454

source=assignment#page1.tif source=assignment#page2.tif

PATENT

REEL: 021862 FRAME: 0310

\$40,00

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO.: 050872,004000

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS I/We, the below named inventor(s), [hereinafter referred to as Assignor(s)], have made an invention entitled:

Device and Method for Enhancing Sensory Perception of Vibrational Stimuli

for which I/WE executed an application for United States Letters Patent concurrently herewith; or filed an application for United States Letters Patent on __11/19/2008 ____, (U.S. Patent Application Ser. No. _12/274,065 __); and

WHEREAS, <u>Engineering Acoustics</u>, <u>Inc.</u> of <u>406 Live Oaks Boulevard</u>, <u>Casselberry</u>, <u>Florida 32707</u>, <u>USA</u> (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of securing the entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention in all countries throughout the world, and in and to the application for United States Letters Patent on this invention and the Letters Patent to be issued upon this application;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) in hand paid and other good and valuable consideration the receipt of which from assignee is hereby acknowledged, I/WE, as assignor(s), have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the assignee, its lawful successors and assigns, MY/OUR entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention and this application, and all divisions, and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof, and all rights to claim priority on the basis of such application, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for this invention in any foreign country and all Letters Patent which may be granted on this invention in any foreign country, and all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof; and I/WE hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and any official of any foreign country whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as described above, to issue all Letters Patent for this invention to assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

AND, I/WE HEREBY covenant that I/WE have the full right to convey the interest assigned by this Assignment, and I/WE have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict with this Assignment;

AND, I/WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that I/WE will, without further consideration, communicate with assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to ME/US respecting this invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to this invention in said assignee, its successors or assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for this invention in the United States and any foreign country, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be borne by the assignee, its successors and assigns.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I/WE have hereunto set our hand(s).

Date	19/2008	***************************************	ry A. ZETS N. Lake Sybel	ia Drive, Maitland) 1, FL 32707		- -
	nis assignment should pro						If not, then
the execution	on by the Inventor(s) sho	ould be witnessed	by at least tw	o other persons w	ho should si	gn here,	
Witness	Sherri L. Ti	yson	Signature (Starri	<u> </u>	<u> </u>	
Witness	Michael Wigan		Signature	Michel	my	0	
Witness			Signature				

11226759.1

Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 021862 FRAME: 0311

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I/W	E have hereungo zerput hand(s).
Date ///9/2008 Signatur	e: PSIVOEPNE
Name:_	Bruce J.P. MORTIMER
Address	: 541 Lake Faith Circle, Maitland, FL 32751
This assignment should preferably	be acknowledged before a United States Consul or Notary Public. If not, ther
	ritnessed by at least two other persons who should sign here.
Manual 1 The	State Lalina
Witness Storr L. 1950	Signature OVACI - CV
Witness Michael Wyand	Signature Micas harr
Witness	Signature

11226759.1 Page 2 of 2

RECORDED: 11/19/2008

PATENT REEL: 021862 FRAME: 0312